If you would like to receive notification by email of Boil Water Advisories please register your account and on the Email Notification Setting select All email notifications.

The Boil Water Advisory from 07/14/18 has been lifted.

07/14/18 Due to a main line break, the Cumberland Falls Highway Water District has issued a Boil Water Advisory until further notice for the customers located in the areas of Highway 25W beginning with and including Hemlock Subdivision Road down to and including Ballard Ford Road, Prewitt Bend Road and any other side roads in this area that were effected by the water outage. 

A boil water advisory is a precautionary measure required by the Kentucky Division of Water to protect the public health and advises to boil drinking water for at least 10 minutes at a rolling boil before drinking.